

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1555 Bid Number: B-24-0219
Date: 07/22/2024

Page: 1 of 1

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	2.0	unit/s	24Port Poe Switch S1500-24P2S	18,100.00	36,200.00		
			2Port gigabit SFP unmanaged, Dual In Line package switch function, built in AC 220v power supply, rack mounted installation				
2	2.0	unit/s	Analogue VoIP Gateway, GXW4216 16-Port FXS	42,800.00	85,600.00		
3	3.0	unit/s	Fiber optic drop cable single core	6,490.00	19,470.00		
4	6.0	unit/s	Optical Transceiver, 10GE SFP + Single Mode 20KM, 1310nm, LC, DDM	6,275.00	37,650.00		
5	5.0	unit/s	Repeater Controller, Carrier Operated Relay/Carrier Operated System	4,750.00	23,750.00		
6	16.0	pc/s	VHF Portable radio tranceiver 7watts of power output-IP54 Military standard 810G - Battery Pack + Rapid charger BC-240 & BC-242-IC V86 with NTC license	14,500.00	232,000.00		
			Specification: IP54 dust protection, 7 watts output power 200 memory channel, manual type handheld radio with National Telecommunications Commission				
			License and desktop charger: BC 240 lithium battery: BP298				
			Terms and condition: - 6 months warranty				
				TOTAL/LOT	434,670.00		

Purpose: For extension of IPPBX to PDDRMO and distribution of portable radio to PDRRMO rescue team

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 30 days